Jaykay Enterprises Limited



CIN: L55101UP1961PLC001187

Date: March 13, 2024

To Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 500306 ISIN: INE903A01025

Sub: Allotment of Land Parcel to JK Defence & Aerospace Limited, Wholly Owned Subsidiary of Jaykay

Enterprises Limited in Bangalore Rural District

Ref: Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

("SEBI Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir(s)/Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, we are pleased to inform all the stakeholders that JK Defence & Aerospace Limited, Wholly Owned Subsidiary ("JKDAL") of Jaykay Enterprises Limited, has been accorded an approval from the Office of the Commissioner for the Industrial Development and Director of Industries and Commerce, Government of Karnataka w.r.t. the investment proposal of JKDAL to establish a unit for manufacture of "Precision Turned Components and all types of Engineering Goods for the Defence, Aerospace and other Allied Industries including assembling in all kinds of products of Defence and Aerospace Equipments".

The approval includes allotment of 5 acres of land from KIADB at Devanahalli General Industrial Area (ITIR), Bangalore Rural District and necessary permission for water and power connections and associated NOC(s) from state industry authority. The unit will be eligible for incentives and concession as per applicable policy of the State.

The aforesaid approval was received on March 13, 2024 at 3:25 p.m.

This disclosure will also be hosted on Company's website viz. www.jaykayenterprises.com.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully, For Jaykay Enterprises Limited

Yogesh Sharma Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No.: A29286



Regd. Office: Kamla Tower, Kanpur- 208001 (INDIA)

Phones: +91 512 2371478 - 81

E-mail: cs@jaykayenterprises.com, Web: www.jaykayenterprises.com